OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL:: KAMRUP COLLEGE, CHAMATA

REF.NO.K.C/ASSIGNMENT/ 110880-110884

DATE: 28-05-2019

To,

Dr. Kabita Choudhury, Associate Prof. & HOD, Dept. of Education, Kamrup College, Chamata

Sub: Assignment

Sir/Madam

The undersigned is pleased to appoint the following persons as the member of the **reconstituted Grievance and Redressal Committee**, Kamrup college, Chamata

Grievance and Redressal Committee

Chairman: Dr. Debendra Kr. Bezbaruah, Principal, Kamrup College, Chamata

<u>Convenor:</u> **Dr. Kabita Choudhury**, Associate Prof. & HOD, Dept. of Education Kamrup College, Chamata

Members:

- 1.Mr. Tilak Sarma, Asst. Prof. & HoD, Dept. of History, Kamrup College, Chamata
- 2. **Mr. Bhagawan Sarma**, Asst. Prof. & HoD, Dept. of Sanskrit, Kamrup College, Chamata
- 3. **Mrs. Runu Saloi**, Asst. Prof. & former HOD, Dept. of Economics, Kamrup College, Chamata
 - 4.Mr. Binod Talukdar, Head Assistant, Kamrup College, Chamata

Hope, the members will accept the assignment and extend full co-operation in this regard. Thanking You.

(**Dr.Debendra Kr. Bezbaruah**) Principal

Kamrup College, Chamata

Copy to:

i)Office Copy, Kamrup College, Chamata

ii) Person concerned

Sd/-

Kamrup College, Chamata.

Kamrup College, Chamata

Principal Kamrup College, Chamata